
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-43 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN 

AMENDMENT TO AN EXISTING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH 
TBC COMMUNICATIONS & MEDIA IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $34,500 FOR 

PUBLIC OUTREACH SUPPORT FOR THE SCENIC ROAD SEWER MAIN 
REHABILITATION PROJECT (PROJECT #20-08) AND THE SANTA RITA & 

GUADALUPE SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION PROJECT (PROJECT #23-01) 

-oOo-
WHEREAS, public outreach is an essential component of conducting sewer 

improvements in public streets; and 

WHEREAS, the original scope for public outreach with TBC Communications & 

Media needs to be expanded to include the Santa Rita & Guadalupe Project; and 

WHEREAS, additional public outreach is necessary prior to the beginning of 

construction to engage and inform the public of construction work; and 

WHEREAS, TBC Communications & Media has provided useful and necessary 

support to the staff of Carmel Area Wastewater District in conducting public outreach; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Carmel 

Area Wastewater District that it does hereby authorize the General Manager to enter into 

a professional services agreement amendment, with a not to exceed amount of $34,500, 

with TBC Communications & Media for continued public outreach support resulting in a 

total contract amount of $69,000. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the 

Carmel Area Wastewater District duly held on July 25, 2024, by the following vote: 

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: PRESIDENT WHITE, DIRECTORS: COLE, 
RACHEL,SIEGFRIED, AND URQUHART 

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: 
ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: 
ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS: 

ATTEST:l2el?i?ft& 8� 
Domine Barringer, BoardCJek 

'4 wU 
Ken White, President of the Board 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		1007066633.pdf









		Report created by: 

		check



		Organization: 

		







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 6



		Passed: 24



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Skipped		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Skipped		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Skipped		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

